Financial Liabilities  -   -   -   -   -   -

Net Exposure  30.57  -   -   10.63  -   45,810

II. Foreign Currency Sensitivity

The sensitivity of profit or loss and equity to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial
instruments as below :

(H in Lakhs)

Particulars
Movement in Rate Impact on PAT

2018-19 2017-18

USD 5%  68.76  23.18

USD -5%  (68.76)  (23.18)

EURO 5%  -   -

EURO -5%  -   -

GBP 5%  -   1.41

GBP -5%  -   (1.41)

42.6 Price Risk

 	 Investment Price Risk
	 The company's exposure to price risk arises from investments in equity and mutual fund held by the company and classified in the balance

sheet at fair value through profit or loss. To manage its price risk arising from investments, the company diversifies its portfolio.

	 Sensitivity Analysis

	 The table below summarises the impact of increase/decrease of the index on the company’s equity and profit for the period. The analysis
is based on the assumption that the price of the instrument has increased by 3% or decreased by 3% with all other variables held
constant.

	 (H in Lakhs)

Particulars Movement in Rate
Impact on PAT

2018-19 2017-18

Mutual Funds (Quoted) 3%  -   89.39

Mutual Funds (Quoted) -3%  -   (89.39)

Equity Shares (Quoted) 3%  38.99  34.45

Equity Shares (Quoted) -3%  (38.99)  (34.45)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2019

AksharChem (India) Limited | Annual Report 2018-19 111

Commodity Price Risk
Principal Raw Material for company’s products is Acetanilide, CPC Blue & Ethylene Oxide. Company sources its raw material requirements from
domestic markets. Company effectively manages availability of material as well as price volatility through well planned procurement and
inventory strategy and also through appropriate contracts and commitments.

Sensitivity Analysis
The table below summarises the impact of increase/decrease in prices of  Acetanilide, CPC Blue & Ethylene Oxide by H1 per kg on profit for
the period. 	 (H in Lakhs)

Particulars